## Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING

## Councilmember Myrtle Walker

WHEREAS, on this the 3rd day of December, two thousand and two, Myrtle Walker is honored for her years of loyal and dedicated service to the people of East Palo Alto; and

WHEREAS, the Honorable Myrtle Walker first joined the East Palo Alto City Council in 1993 and has served for the past 9 years; and

WHEREAS, Councilmember Walker served as the City's Mayor in 2001; and

WHEREAS, Councilmember Walker also served on the Ravenswood City School District Board of Trustees for many years and served as their President; and

WHEREAS, Councilmember Walker has been a long time member of the Drew Medical Health Clinic Board of Directors; and

WHEREAS, Councilmember Walker developed the Public Works and Transportation Commission and held the first "Streets and Transportation Summit" with federal, state, county, and local government officials; and

WHEREAS, Councilmember Walker has served the city in various capacities on regional boards and committees, including City/County Association of Governments; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, does hereby honor Myrtle Walker for her leadership and commitment to our community and extend appreciation for her years of service to the City of East Palo Alto.

DATED: December 3, 2002

SUPERVISORS:

\/sa

LODECIDENT

MARK CHURCH

PICH APD COPDON

Soe Jacobo Lite

ROSE JACORS GIRSON

Melail O. Meven MICHAEL D. NEVIN

